
Prvenstvo RH Pojedinačno klasično - Mlađi kadeti/kadetkinje
2025.

Faza 1
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Antonio Žigulić : Petra Bukovac 3 : 5
Nino Janjetić : Mauro Pošćić 1 : 9
Berto Vosilla : Adrian Pustaić 4 : 7

Lucas Kujundžić : Sven Ivančić 3 : 4
Benjamin Peruč : Jakov Gracin 5 : 4

Faza 1
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Petra Bukovac : Enzo Janjetić 2 : 6
Mauro Pošćić : Benjamin Peruč 5 : 3
Adrian Pustaić : Sven Ivančić 6 : 4

Faza 1
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Benjamin Rončević : Tea Tomašević 5 : 4
Adriano Stupac : Fernando Mrak 3 : 9
Meri Bolterstein : Juraj Okmaca 0 : 9

Benjamin Rončević : Juraj Okmaca 3 : 4
Fernando Mrak : Maris Mohorić 2 : 8
Juraj Okmaca : Maris Mohorić 5 : 1

Faza 1
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Teo Majcan : Lucija Matejčić 3 : 6
Niko Buterin : Nika Niessner 9 : 1

Lucija Matejčić : Paola Jurjako 6 : 4
Mia Niessner : Niko Buterin 3 : 4

Lucija Matejčić : Niko Buterin 1 : 5

Faza 1
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Noel Pensa : Korina Klarić 5 : 4
Angela Pejoska : Gabrijel Lovrinić 4 : 5

Noel Pensa : Vita Matejčić 5 : 4
Gabrijel Lovrinić : Rafael Okmaca 6 : 3

Četvrtfinale
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Enzo Janjetić : Gabrijel Lovrinić 8 : 1
Erina Cocaj : Noel Pensa 7 : 5

Mauro Pošćić : Niko Buterin 0 : 9



Adrian Pustaić : Juraj Okmaca 2 : 8
REDOSLIJED ZA SLJEDEĆE KOLO

Enzo Janjetić 1
Erina Cocaj 2
Niko Buterin 3
Juraj Okmaca 4

Polufinale
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Niko Buterin : Erina Cocaj 5 : 6
Enzo Janjetić : Juraj Okmaca 2 : 6

Finale
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Niko Buterin : Enzo Janjetić 5 : 2

Finale
IGRALIŠTE S NATJECATELJI REZULTAT

Erina Cocaj : Juraj Okmaca 5 : 4

Konačni redoslijed
Igrači Klub

1 Erina Cocaj Čavle ŠB
2 Juraj Okmaca Pazin
3 Niko Buterin Sveti Rok-Klana
4 Enzo Janjetić Kadetska ekipa BK Lovran
5 Noel Pensa Ročko Polje
6 Adrian Pustaić Juniorska ekipa BK Lovran
7 Gabrijel Lovrinić Pazin
8 Mauro Pošćić Kastav
9 Vita Matejčić Čavle ŠB
10 Sven Ivančić Ročko Polje
11 Benjamin Peruč Kastav
12 Rafael Okmaca Pazin
13 Petra Bukovac Ženska ekipa BK Kastav
14 Maris Mohorić Čavle ŠB
15 Lucija Matejčić Čavle ŠB
16 Benjamin Rončević Kadetska ekipa BK Lovran
17 Mia Niessner Čavle ŠB
18 Paola Jurjako Ženska ekipa BK Kastav
19 Fernando Mrak Liganj
20 Jakov Gracin Komiža
21 Tea Tomašević Ženska ekipa Križišće
22 Korina Klarić Čavle ŠB
23 Angela Pejoska Čavle ŠB
24 Lucas Kujundžić Lovran
25 Antonio Žigulić Poljane



26 Berto Vosilla Kastav
27 Teo Majcan Pazin
28 Adriano Stupac Poljane
29 Nino Janjetić Lovran
30 Nika Niessner Čavle ŠB
31 Meri Bolterstein Čavle ŠB

Mjesto: Lovran
Datum: 07.06.2025.
Suci: Renata Abram, Damir Zrinšćak, Ivica Pribanić, Davor Jelovica
Voditelj: Davor Jelovica


